

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30469/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No.1644/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PADAMNAGAR CONSTRUCTIONS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.30470 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.

for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Asdv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapavar, Adv.

ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

....2/-

-2-

S.L.P. (C) No.30469/2008 and 30470/2008:

Until further orders, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed and the petitioner is directed not to change the nature of the subject of dispute.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.30283 of 2008, 30455 of 2008, 30465 of 2008, 30467 of 2008, 30546 of 2008, 30548 of 2008 and 30543 of 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master