

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30283/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2008 in WP No.1296/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARAKCHAND MISIRIMAL SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30455 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30470 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30467 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30465 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30469 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30543 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30546 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 30548 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15847-15855 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs.Tamali Wad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Malind Sathe, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Satish Ahooja, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kapatkar, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, A.O.R.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, A.O.R.

Mr.N.Ganpathy, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that arguments in these matters are likely to take some time and, therefore, the cases may be fixed on a non-miscellaneous day.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the cases are adjourned to 17.01.2013.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master