

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 877/2014

PUNE MUNICIPALC CORP.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARAKCHAND MISIRIMAL SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and office report)

WITH I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 880/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 881/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 883/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 884/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 885/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 878/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

I.A. 3/2014 in C.A. No. 882/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the court's order dated 24.01.2014 and Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Date : 17/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
Digitally signed by

today.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.10.18

10:24:58 IST

Reason:

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Asish Wad, Adv.

Ms.Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms.Kanika Bhutani, Adv.

for M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sushma J.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr.M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for respondent(s), list
the matters after Diwali vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar