

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 877/2014

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARAKCHAND MISIRIMAL SOLANKI & ORS.
(For recalling the court's order
report)Respondent(s)
dated 24.01.2014 and office

WITH

I.A. No.4 in C.A. No. 878/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 880/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 881/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.6 in C.A. No. 882/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 883/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 884/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 885/2014

(With appln.(s) for recalling the

court's order and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014

These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
M/s. J. S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapatkar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Apoorav Bhumesh, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2014.11.22

08:12:45 IST

Reason:

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

2

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file a rejoinder affidavit. He may do so within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file additional documents. She may do so within two weeks.

It would be appropriate if this matter is listed before a Bench of three Judges subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER