

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 877/2014

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARAKCHAND MISIRIMAL SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES)
(I.A.NO.3/2014 IN C.A.NO.877/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 881/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 878/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 4/2014
IA No. 4/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 883/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 885/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 880/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 882/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 6/2014
IA No. 6/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 884/2014 (III)
(FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 3/2014
IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 23-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth mahajan, Adv.
 Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
 For M/s. J.S. Wad and Co.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
 Dr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
 Ms. Anu Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.
 Ms. Anindita Mitra, Adv.**

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

**Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.**

**Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Heard in part.

List for hearing in the last week of February, 2020.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**